
 

1 

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS, BHATPARA 
1/1 West Ghoshpara Road, P.O – Kankinara, North 24 Parganas, 743126 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

 
Form – L 

 

NIeT No :-  MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/209                                                                                                             Dated : 19/05/2025 
 
         Online tenders are invited by the Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality in North 24 Parganas District through e-tendering for the following listed works 
within Municipal area from eligible and resourceful bonafied contractors having sufficient credential and financial capability for similar works as depicted hereunder 
for participating in the Tender. 
a) 

SL. 
No. 

Description of Work 
Estimated 
Amount 

Earnest Money 
(2%) 

Time of 
Completion 

1 Renovation of UPHC-1 Rahapara Bhatpara in Ward No. 3, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 4,81,181.00 9,624.00 15 Days 

 

b) 

 

Name and Address of the Department Concerned. 

 

: 

 

Bhatpara  Municipality, P.W. Department, 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, Kankinara, 24 

PGS ( North) 

 

c) Name and Address of the Authority from whom 

eligibility certificate is to be obtained 

: Officiating Assistant Engineer, P.W. Department, Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West 

Ghoshpara Road Kankinara, North 24 Parganas. 

 

d) Name and Address of the Authority Accepting the 

Tender 

: Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road Kankinara, North 

24 Parganas. 

 



 

2 

 
 
f)  The undersigned also reserves the right of increasing or decreasing any quantity shown in the schedule without assigning any reason. 

 
g)  The Authority reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without assigning any reason and he is not bound to accept the lowest     
           tender also. 

 
h)   Defect Liabilities Period :   If any damage shall happened to the work for any cause whatsoever or any imperfection become apparent in it at any 
time whether during its execution of within a period of 3 years from the actual date of completion certificate issued by the Engineer in Charge. The 
contractor shall make the same goods at his own expense or in default, the Engineer in Charge may cause the same to be made good by other workmen 
and deduct the expense from any sums, whether under the contact or otherwise that may be then, or at any time thereafter become due to the contractor 
from the Government or from his security deposit. 

 
i) Select the tender to bid and initiate payment of pre-defined EMD/Tender Fees for that tender by selecting from either of the following payment modes: 

 
 Net Banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payment gateway) in case of payment through ICICI Bank payment 

gateway. 

 
 RTGS/NEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any bank. 

 
EMD will be deposited as Net Banking and Online transfer of Earnest Money receipt (Scanned copy) shall be uploaded as statutory document. 

 
Online Tender EMD in e-Tender Portal: Online receipt and refund of EMD, as applicable, on the State Government’s e-Procurement Portal 
(https://wbtenders.gov.in) through the linked Payment Gateway has been made mandatory vide FD’s Memo No. 3975-F(Y) dated 28.07.2016. 

 
j) Please refer to the general terms and condition before submission of tender. 

 

e)   

 

Contractors eligible to submit Tenders 

 

 

 

 

: 

 

 
I. Credential : Intending tenderer must have completed work of value not less than 

40% of similar nature of work, masonry works in a single contract against each 
item of work within last 5 years in any Govt./Semi Govt./ULB. 
 

 
II. Valid PAN No., GST Registration, copy of acknowledgement of latest Income-Tax 

Return, Professional Certificate, Professional Tax Return and Affidavit (Format 
given in general terms and condition. 



 

3 

 
k. DATE & TIME INFORMATION       
                       

1.   Date of Published Tenders (Online)                    : 23/05/2025 at 18.00 hrs 

2.   Documents download /sell start date (Online) : 23/05/2025 at 18.30 hrs   

3.   Bid submission start date (On line)   : 24/05/2025 at 10.30 hrs 

4.   Bid Submission Closing (On line)   : 31/05/2025 at 12.00 hrs  

5.   Bid opening date for technical proposals (On line) : 02/06/2025 at 12.00 hrs 

6.   Date and Time of Opening of Tender Financial Bid : To notified later on                              

 
Details may be seen in website : https://wbtenders.gov.in and www.wburbanservices.gov.in  
                                                                                                                                                                             

    _______________________________ 
                             Executive Officer, 

                               Bhatpara Municipality 
 

NIeT No :-  MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/209                                                                                                             Dated : 19/05/2025 
 
Copy forwarded for information to :- 
 1) Chairperson,  Bhatpara Municipality.                                                                                    
2) Vice-Chairman, Bhatpara Municipality. 
3) Sri Arun Kumar Brahma, C-in-C, Bhatpara Municipality                                                                        
4) Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
5) Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
6) Officiating Assistant Engineer, PWD, Bhatpara Municipality. 
7) IT Incharge and Officiating IT Co-ordinator, Bhatpara Municipality, with a request to get the matter published in our office portal as well as  
     https://wbtenders.gov.in and e-Mail to “udmait.wb@gmail.com” 
8) Notice Board, Main Office & Branch Office Shyamnagar.                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               ______________________________ 
                          Executive Officer, 

             Bhatpara Municipality 

 

 


